COUNTY	City and County of Denver			of Denver	City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
SEAL STA		Legislation Details				
File #:	18-0	0569 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution Statu	us:	Adopted		
File created:	5/8/2	2018 In co	ontrol:	Finance & Governance Commi	ttee	
On agenda:	6/11	/2018 Fina l	l action:	6/11/2018		
	A resolution approving a proposed In-building Agreement by and between the City and County of Denver and Cellco Partnership dba Verizon Wireless to install new AWS/LTE Distributed Antenna System (DAS) network at the Richard T. Castro Human Services Center. Approves a no-cost lease agreement for nine years with Verizon Wireless to allow Verizon to install a DAS network inside the Denver Human Services Castro Building at 1200 Federal Boulevard to provide in-building enhancement for Verizon Wireless devices (TECHS - 201733294-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-18-18. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-15-18.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Shelley Smith					
Code sections: Attachments:	1. RR18 0569 TS Verizon DHS, 2. 18-0569 Verizon Wireless In-building Agreement_Verizon Wireless 201733294-00, 3. 18-0569 Filed Resolution_Verizon Wireless 201733294-00, 4. 18-0569 Filed Resolution_Verizon Wireless 201733294-00, 5. 18-0569 - signed.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
6/12/2018	1	Council President	sigi	ned		
6/11/2018	1	City Council	ado	opted	Pass	
6/4/2018	1	City Council	pos	stponed to a date certain		
5/15/2018	1	Finance & Governance Commit	tee app	proved by consent	Pass	